

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE**





July 3, 2024

MEMORANDUM

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. FOR 2 Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 June 2024 of **DPWH Region XII Director BASIR** M. IBRAHIM for the modification of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 32010111 Project ID: P00820 OO2: Protect Lives Construction/ Mainter Drainage Systems , Improvement of Pol	925MN [,] and Properties Again ance of Flood Mitiga		002: Protect Lives a Construction/ Maintena Drainage Systems _ Improvement of Pob Sarangani Province _	ance of Flood Mitigati	on Structures and
Sarangani Province Type of Work/	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Physical Target CW-1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure	P 178,581.34 / Lineal meter .	₱ 77,200,000.00 .	CW-1- Construction of Drainage Structure: / 4,067.0 Lineal meters /	P 18,982.05 / Lineal meter	₱ 77,200,000.00
432.296 Lineal					
432.296 Lineal meters · EAO	_	₽ 2,800,000.00 ,	EAO	_	₱ 2,800,000.00

Justification:

- Decrease in the unit cost/ increase in the physical target based on the Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- The project is a construction of drainage structure: 1.4m x 1.4m reinforced concrete line canal with cover which consists of 3,558 cubic meter Structural Concrete, 20.68MPa, A, 28 days and 253,668 kilograms Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40.
- The project also includes Earthworks such as 11,395.00 cubic meter Structure Excavation, Common Soil (12.528% of the total direct cost), 3,811.00 cubic meter Embankment from borrow, Common Soil (6.123% of the total direct cost); paving of shoulder (0.15m- thick/ 3,692.00 Square meter Portland Cement Concrete Pavement) (4.033% of the total direct cost); and Miscellaneous Structures such as 3,905 lineal meter Cast in Place Curb and Gutter (4.62% of the total direct cost).
- Change in the type of work to align with the project description.

3



Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETTERS. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Underscretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/RPBG/ERP



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE**

Manila



July 3, 2024

MEMORANDUM

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. ÷. FOR Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 June 2024 of **DPWH Region XII Director BASIR** M. IBRAHIM for the modification of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 32010111 Project ID: P00820					
OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems Improvement of Poblacion Alabel Drainage System, Alabel		Drainage Systems			
Sarangani Province Type of Work/	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target		
CW-1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure	₱ 178,581.34 /	₱ 77,200,000.00	CW-1- Construction of Drainage Structure:	₱ 18,982.05 / Lineal meter	₱ 77,200,000.00
	Lineal meter		4,067.0 Lineal		
432.296 Lineal	Lineal meter		4,067.0 Lineal meters		
		₱ 2,800,000.00		_	₱ 2,800,000.00

Justification:

- Decrease in the unit cost/ increase in the physical target based on the Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- The project is a construction of drainage structure: 1.4m x 1.4m reinforced concrete line canal with cover which consists of 3,558 cubic meter Structural Concrete, 20.68MPa, A, 28 days and 253,668 kilograms Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40.
- The project also includes Earthworks such as 11,395.00 cubic meter Structure Excavation, Common Soil (12.528% of the total direct cost), 3,811.00 cubic meter Embankment from borrow, Common Soil (6.123% of the total direct cost); paving of shoulder (0.15m- thick/ 3,692.00 Square meter Portland Cement Concrete Pavement) (4.033% of the total direct cost); and Miscellaneous Structures such as 3,905 lineal meter Cast in Place Curb and Gutter (4.62% of the total direct cost).
- Change in the type of work to align with the project description.



UACS No. 320101111445000, Project ID: P00820925MN,

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

. a 1

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

a

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/RPBG/ERP